501957347 06/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cillryan's Bakery Limited	08/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cillryan's Bakery
Street Address:	4th Floor, Grange Castle Business Park
Internal Address:	c/o Cuisine de France
City:	Clondalkin, Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7328652
Patent Number:	6865983
Patent Number:	6929460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Email: atlip@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carl M. Davis II

Address Line 1: Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell
Address Line 2: 3414 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2171136-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl M. Davis II

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cillryan'sBakery#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028385 FRAME: 0106 OP \$120,00 73286

501957347

7677493/1

Number 339221

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



1346979

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

I hereby certify that

CILLRYAN'S BAKERY

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 16th day of August, 2011

Mrs Daid

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Kpmg Corporate Legal Advisory Services

1 Stokes Place St Stephens Green

Dublin 2

Signed: Solva Mu

Date: 16/08/2011

*Delete as appropriate

PATENT 'REEL: 028385 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 06/15/2012